'SEASON

1981

WOLVERHAMPTON 1981, INCOMPLETE
13/1/2010

l LEAGUE:- FINISHED 13th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO ELLESMERE PORT IN PRELIMINARY ROUND

VENUE | BROUGH PARK

- COMPETITION ||CHALLENGE \

INEWCASTLE | 600 | 180  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 23/03/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM
‘No.. RIDER 1 2 3 4 5 & 7. & | R | PTS  BP|TPTS| FM/ PM

1 BARGH, David

Le e[z ts [ L L [ 1[4 [ 1o | 10 | 120

RICHARDSON, Derek

2] 7*- 7EEEEC [ 100 |[20] -

BLACKADDER, Robbie

el dlafis [ 00 0 L [ 4 120 lo00]

N
N
N
| NET [T T 0 N N N O R R SR
N
N
|

OO osn

| 4 | [HUNTER, Rod 10

\L‘ EMERSON, Alan H_f \_f \_H_H_H_H; \_‘ ﬂ \—‘

| 6 | BLOXSOME, Keith H—‘ 2 | R | ’—‘ 10 ’—‘
‘ McDONALD, Glenn ][] T[] |:||:|D|:||: - 10
AWAY TEAM

No., RIDER 1 3 3 4 & 6 T 8 R H PTS | BP | TPTS|

1 BURTON, Billy

NI T T N N N T 00 [ 00 |

BOYLE, Tony

(N 4- co DL e T a0 (oo [ 40 ]

RUMSEY, Les

Dol odfa o 0 0 0 el 20 | le0l [ 20

| 4 | WILDING, Mike

CRIBB, Bruce

e 0 S B O -2 00 [ 80 |

[ 6 | [EVITTS, Neil

0 o S T N T R T

CROCKETT, Steve

DDDDDDDE ORI R K]

DDDDDDDE

|
|
|
| Dol e ool L |l 4 [0 10 20
|
|
|

(En R s R TR T

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A H H \ A \Other:

| 1 [BARGH, D | |RICHARDSON,D |  [EVITTS,N ~ BURTON,B | 684 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 |[BLOXSOME, K | |McDONALD, G | [CROCKETT, s BTSN | 718 | 50 [ 10 [ 100 | 20 | |
3 |HUNTER, R | [CRIBB,B | [EMERSON, A  WILDING, M | 688 | 40 | 20 | 140 | 40 | |
| 4 [BLACKADDER,R |  |BLOXSOME, K | |RUMSEY, L  CROCKETT, S | 694 | 50 | 10 | 190 | 50 | |
| 5 HUNTER,R | |EMERSON, A | BOYLET ~ BURTON,B | 688 | 50 | 10 | 240 | 60 | |
| 6 [BARGH, D | |RICHARDSON,D |  [EVITTS,N  RUMSEY, L | 684 | 50 | 10 [ 290 | 70 | |
| 7 |[BLACKADDER,R |  [cRIBB, B | WILDING, M ~ |BLOXSOME, K | 688 | 30 [ 30 | 320 100 | |
| 8 [RICHARDSON,D |  [CRIBB,B | McDONALD, G . BOYLET | 692 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 120 | |
| 9 HUNTER,R | |EmMERSON, A | [RUMSEY, L ~ EVITTS N | 702 [ 50 [ 10 | 410 | 130 | |
10 [RICHARDSON,D |  |BARGH,D | [CRIBB,B . WILDING, M | 696 | 50 | 10 | 460 | 140 | |
11 [BLACKADDER, R ] [BOYLE,T ] [BLOXSOME,K ‘ ‘BURTON,B | | 702 |] 4.0 ‘ 2.0 ‘ 50.0 ] 16.0 | |
12 [BARGH, D | |HUNTER R | CRiBB,B . RUMSEY,L | 700 | 50 | 10 | 550 [ 170 | |
13 [BLACKADDER,R |  [EMERSON, A | BOYLET  WILDING, M | 692 [ 50 [ 1.0 | 600 | 180 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON | 450 | 320  BERWICK . DATE: 29/03/1981

RESULT: RESULT VOID |

'COMMENTS: BERWICK WITHDREW FROM LEAGUE \

HOME TEAM
No.  RDER 1 2 s 4 s & 7 & R prs | TPTS FM| PM
1 | BURTON, Billy || N T O 0 T B X R BT o B
2 | BOYLE, Tony | S T O 2 B T T BT o B
- 3 | RUMSEY, Les | N 2 O O S T A R o B
| 4 | CROCKETT, Steve N L 1 O T - O B oy R O
| 5 | CRiBB, Bruce N AET L T T N N N 00 O
| 6 | WILDING, Mike | S =S T - O O B oy R

| | 7 | EVITTS, Nei | T L T X TR B TR o N o

AWAY TEAM
No.  ROER Loz ow & R pis ep TPTS FM PM
1 | BROWN, Wayne | el isfa o 2l JLJL s [ e0 oo [ e  [] []
2| [CAROLINE, Mick || e R L2 0 o0 oo [ [
3 | McDERMOTT, Steve || s fieile s el L s 20 10 o [ [

4 | SAUNDERS, Bret | I T X 3 B O N B B

5 | WRIGHT, Roger [ EI LT 2 T X O B
6 | JONES, Graham () | o flodfe L L s 0 00 oo [ [
| 7 | (GRANT, Rob (sm) || Ca e o [0 [0 [0 e[ 20 0020 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [BROWN, W | [BUrRTON, B | BOYLET  CAROLINE, M |Exc | 667 | 30 | 30 | 30 [ 30 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |WILDING, M | [GRANT,R  JONES, G | 664 | 50 | 10 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 [CRIBB,B | |WRIGHT,R | |CROCKETT, s | SAUNDERS, B | 659 | 40 | 20 [ 120 | 60 | |
| 4 |McDERMOTT, S | |RumsEey, L | GRANT,R ~ |WILDING, M (Exc | 653 | 20 [ 40 [ 140 | 100 | |
| 5 [BROWN, W | [criBB,B | |CROCKETT,  CAROLINE,M |EF | 649 | 30 | 30 | 17.0 | 130 | |
| 6 [McDERMOTT, S | [BUrRTON, B | BOYLET  JONES, G | 654 [ 30 [ 30 [ 200 ] 160 | |
| 7 |WRIGHT,R | |SAUNDERS, B | |WILDING, M  RUMSEY, L EF 687 | 10 | 50 | 210 | 210 | |
| 8 [BOYLE, T ELE | JONES, G  F GRANT,R |Exc | 656 | 50 | 00 | 260 | 210 | |
| 9 [CRIBB, B | [McDERMOTT, s | [CROCKETT, s . GRANT,R | 662 | 40 [ 20 [ 300 | 230 | |
10 [BURTON, B | [Bovie T | [BROWN,wW  WRIGHT,R | 657 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 240 | |
11 [McDERMOTT, § | |Rumsey, L | EVITTS,N ~ BROWN,W | 652 | 30 [ 30 |380] 270 | |
12 |BURTON, B | |WRIGHT,R | McDERMOTT, $  CROCKETT, $ | 652 | 30 | 30 | 410 | 300 | |
13 [cRIBB, B | |BrOWN, W | RUMSEY,L ~ [SAUNDERS, B | 660 | 40 | 20 ‘45.0 | 320 | |
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VENUE | GROWAY

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES || | 420  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 31/03/1981
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

HUMPHREYS, Bob ] (3l s l2 s [ Il I Il 4] 00| [ 110 ] [

|2 | ALLAWAY, Barry || L O O T TN R B o R o

3| [PLANT, Graham | IR . !—H—H—H—Himl—\ O 0O

4| BALDWIN, Mark || A T T - N A B o B O

|5 | HIBBS, Andy || 3] 32 7-DDDCE ] [

|6 | ALDERTON, Brett || I T T N O - D X X o R O

| 7| PAYNE, Steve || [F ][ [ ] 7DEDDC-E ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 1 2z 3 4 s 6 7 & R Pis ee | TeTs Fm) PM

N 00 o e S A R A o

BOYLE, Tony | 2] 2 [s] 3] I [l [ [ 4] w0 oo [ 10 [] []

| T2z [a]loll Il 10 I [a 10 e[| O O

+ | CRoCkETT, seve | s | S A R AR T T

"5 | R, Bruce | TR Ta (e Tz 0 0 )0 s eo | oo (e [ [

6| Wi, ke N Cadlodla la il 0L 00 00 (s se a0l so | [ [

| s m [z =z 1] 1 ][ 1[5 [ s |20 (w0 [] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [HUMPHREYS, B | [Bovige T | [BURTON,B  ALLAWAY, B F/Exc 674 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |ALDERTON, B | |WILDING, M .~ PAYNES F | 20 | 40 [ 50 [ 70 | |
| 3 [HIBBS, A | [BALDWIN, M | |CROCKETT, s ~ CRIBB,B EF | 630 | 50 | 10 | 100 ] 80 | |
| 4 [PLANT, G | |RumsEey, L | /ALDERTON, B - EvITTS N |EF | 664 | 40 [ 20 [ 140 | 100 | |
| 5 |HIBBS, A | [BovLE T | |BURTON,B  BALDWIN, M | 643 | 30 | 30 | 170 | 130 | |
| 6 [HUMPHREYS, B | |RumsEY, L | ALLAWAY, B  WILDING, M | 642 [ 40 [ 20 [ 210 | 150 | |
| 7 CRIBB, B | [EviTTs N | PLANT,G ~ ALDERTON,B | 646 | 10 | 50 | 220 | 200 | |
| 8 [BOYLE, T ELE | PAYNES  ALLAWAY, B | 653 | 1.0 | 50 | 230 | 250 | |
| 9 [RUMSEY, L | |HIBBS,A | |WILDING, M  BALDWIN,M | 646 | 20 | 40 [ 250 | 290 | |
10 [CRIBB, B | |HUMPHREYS, B | EVITTSN ~ ALDERTON,B | 653 | 20 | 40 [ 270 | 330 | |
11 [BOYLE, T | |HiBBS, A | BURTON,B ~ paNT.G FiExe 665 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 370 | |
12 |[HUMPHREYS, B | [criBB,B | [BALDWIN,M  RUMSEY, L | 647 | 40 | 20 | 330 | 390 | |
13 |WILDING, M | |HiBBS, A | PAYNES ~ BURTON,B | F 671 | 30 | 30 ‘36.0 | 420 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON 370 | 410  WEYMOUTH . DATE: 05/04/1981
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1| auRToN, By | s eIl 10 I 0 0 2 s ee] a0 ] ][]

"2 | BoviE, Tony | o] e[ o Il 0 1T I [& e e[ ][] [

3 | Ruwsev, es | | Ca e fe el 0L 0 I [a so |20 [m0] ] [

4 | cRocKETT, seve | {0 T [ [ | R A R N R R

| Calialfolla [z 1 1l I[s] 0 0

" | wione, wike | 1) CEllz ezl 0 00 (s [ s (20 (w0 [] [

7| TonES, A w. N Ca) ool o [a 0 00 I[s [ e (a0 [20 ][] []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

1] VEATES, i N Ca)lafa a0 00 0 (e[ me (o0 (0] W [

"2 | cots, eab | Tz i o Tl 00 00 )0 e a0 a0 [s0 | O O

5 | WOODMWARD, B N S L A S R T RN T R

+ | YouNG, ke | Ce ) adlell 000 0 s ae (10 [so | [ [

5 | SHAKESPEARE, vaicom | | e e L 20w O O

6 | TuLLoCH, Tery N Gz iz iz lo L 0L 0L 00 (4 eo (1070 O] [

| a0 a0 0 0 0 s [ae e (a0 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |YEATES, M | |coLes B | |WILDING, M .~ BOYLET | 678 | 10 [ 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 [DeKOK, M | [TuLocH, T | JONES, A  WILDING, M F | 10 | 50 | 20 [ 100 ] |
| 3 [CRIBB,B | |SHAKESPEARE, Malc| | YOUNG, Kev  CROCKETT, S | F 657 | 30 | 30 | 50 [ 130 ] |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | |wiLoing, M | WOODWARD,B |  DeKOK,M | 661 | 50 | 10 | 100 | 140 | |
| 5 |YEATES, M | [criBB,B | [coLes,B  JONES, A | 652 | 20 | 40 | 120 ] 180 | |
| 6 [BOYLE, T | [TuLocH, T | WOODWARD, B ~ CRIBB,B | 665 | 30 | 30 [ 150 | 210 | |
| 7 \WILDING, M | |RUMSEY, L | |YOUNG, Kev | SHAKESPEARE, Malc | 660 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 220 | |
| 8 [BOYLE, T | |WILDING, M | DeKOK,M . [COLES, B | 652 | 50 | 1.0 | 250 | 230 | |
| 9 [CRIBB, B | [TuLLocH, T | WOODWARD, B  JONES, A | 654 | 30 [ 30 [ 380 | 260 | |
10 [BURTON, B | |YOUNG, Kev | |SHAKESPEARE, Malc  BOYLE,T | 652 | 30 | 30 [ 310 | 290 | |
11 [YEATES, M | |Rumsey, L | [cOLEs,B  JONES, A | 651 | 20 | 40 | 330 330 | |
12 |WOODWARD, B | [SHAKESPEARE, Malc|  [JONES, A ~ BURTON,B | F 668 | 10 | 50 | 340 380 | |
13 |YEATES, M | [criBB,B | RUMSEY,L  [TULLOCH, T | 649 | 30 | 30 | 37.0 | 410 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | |[INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGE \

'WOLVERHAMPTON 520 | 250  ITALY . DATE: 12/04/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
(COMMENTS: RIGHETTO SUFFERED INTERNAL INJURIES |
HOME TEAM

‘No.. RIDER \

ERRRFANETIRrS & [ R PTS BP|TPTS [FM| [PM|

__1 | BURTON, Billy || e fls il s [ L L [e 1 100 |00 [100 | ] []

_ 2 | BOYLE, Tony || IENRERIER ZEEEEEE ]

3 | RUMSEY, Les | pe e s [ L L [l [e | e0 |00 |90 | [] []

| 4 | CROCKETT, Steve || Lz | o |2 7EEEECE ] [

5 | CRBB, Bruce || 3l [ [ I 4 mo 10] 120 | [

|6 | WILDING, Mike || {0 N N A R O o R O

|7 | EVITTS, Neil || 3o D L L D s [ a0 00l [ 40 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

BGNATO, Francesen | | e o [ 10 0 O

FeRRACCIOL, Mo | Cex | (w2 e w00 0 s ] 20 0 O

ZARANELLA, Giorg || 0 B A 00 0 O

4| (CASTAGNA, Paol N Cex |z lo lo [ 0L 0 )l (420 |10 a0 [ [

[ 5 | RIGHETTO, Ottaviano | omnoureo J[ex | 0 T T I ] ‘oo [ o0 [] [

o | oacHEE Amanco | Pz o la L L 0L 00 )0 s s |leo] a0 | O] [

| Co ) Tafo ]2 [ 0 00 10 I[a [ s (a0 [0 ][] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BURTON, B | [Bovige T | [BIGINATO, F  FERRACCIOLLM  FfExc 652 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |DALCHIELE, A | |WILDING, M ~ INCAO,R | 661 | 40 [ 20 | 90 | 30 | |
| 3 [CRIBB,B | |CROCKETT, s | [CASTAGNA,P F/ExcRIGHETTO, O F/Exc 656 | 50 | 00 | 140 [ 30 | |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | |wiLoing, M | INCAO,R | ZARAMELLA G | 650 | 50 | 10 | 190 | 40 | |
| 5 [cRIBB, B | [BIGINATO, F | [FERRACCIOLLM | (CROCKETT,S | 658 | 30 [ 30 | 220 70 | |
| 6 [BURTON, B | [Bovig T | [ZARAMELLA G  DALCHIELE, A | 659 [ 50 [ 10 [ 270 ] 80 | |
| 7 [BIGINATO, F | |CASTAGNA,P | |WILDING, M  RUMSEY, L EF | 698 | 10 | 50 | 280 | 130 | |
| 8 [BOYLE, T | |[FERrRACCIOLLM | [EVITTS,N ~ INCAO,R | 652 | 40 | 20 [ 320 | 150 | |
| 9 [CRIBB, B | |CROCKETT, s | DALCHIELE, A | ZARAMELLA G | 651 [ 50 [ 1.0 [ 370 | 160 | |
10 [BOYLE, T | [INcao,r | |BURTON,B  CASTAGNA,P | 658 | 40 | 20 | 410 | 180 | |
11 |RUMSEY, L | |[FERRACCIOLLM | BIGINATO, F ~ EwITTS N | 656 | 30 [ 30 | 440 210 | |
12 |BURTON, B | [zARAMELLA G | [FERRACCIOLLM | CROCKETT,S | 650 | 30 | 30 | 470 | 240 | |
13 [RUMSEY, L | [criBB,B | BIGINATO,F  CASTAGNA,P | 652 | 50 | 10 | 520 | 250 | |
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VENUE | RADIPOL LANE

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 390 | 390  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 14/04/1981
RESULT: DRAW |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

1| YEATES, warin | [En j@*mmmmz-j- 0 0

"2 | cotes, s | Tr ) o [a T2l 0 0T I [a a0 a0l [se ][] [

3 | WoODWARD, Brian | | 2]z ][] Tﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ OO

4| ek, N (S R (R A [ | R AT A R

s | wice, Smon N Caliafa 2 [ L 00 0 [ e[ me (oo [mo] [] [

" | TuLLoGH, Teny N 2 o[ L 0 0 0 a1 s (10 (4] [ [

N Cr ) Talfa o[ 0 0 00 I[a [ w10 (8] [] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L 2 3 4 &6 7. 8 R _PTS_ BP|TPTS |FM PM

N Calle[z ) el )0 0 ][ [ [0 | oo [0 [] []

2 | BovLE, Tony | Cofw 2ol 00 00 Il [a lso a0 [a0 | O O

| Calalfe ]2l 00 00 ][ [a w0 ool [m0] ] [

4| CROCKETT, Sive | Dol ol 0L L 0L L 0 dlz [ ee a0 [oo | [ [

"5 | R, Bruce | T2 w00 T I [& [so a0 [mo] O O

6 | WiDG, ke N Do lalr lol 0L 0 0l a2 |10 a0 [ [

| Ca ) Tadfo fa [ 0 0 00 [ & [ s a0 [s0] [] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BURTON, B | |YEATES, M | [coLEs,B .~ BOYLET | 681 | 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | [TuLocH, T | |SCHOFIELD, s  WILDING, M | 693 [ 30 [ 30 [ 60 | 60 | |
| 3 |WIGG, S | [criBB.B | DeKOK,M  CROCKETT, S | 680 | 40 | 20 [ 100 | 80 | |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | |woobwarpD,B |  EVITTS,N  [TULLOCH, T | 687 | 20 | 40 | 120 | 120 | |
| 5 |WiGG, s | |BURTON,B | BOYLET  DeKOK, M | 676 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 150 | |
| 6 [RUMSEY, L | |vEATES, M | |WILDING, M . [COLES, B | 675 [ 20 [ 40 [ 170 | 190 | |
| 7 CRIBB, B | |woopwARD, B | [TULLOCH,T  CROCKETT, S | 685 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 220 | |
| 8 [SCHOFIELD, S | [BovLE T | [coLes,B ~ EVITTS,N | 690 | 40 | 20 | 240 | 240 | |
| 9 |WIGG, S | |RumsEY, L | |WILDING, M  DeKOK, M | 677 [ 30 [ 30 [ 270 ] 270 | |
10 [CRIBB, B | |coLEs B | EVITTSN . YEATES,M |Ret | 687 | 20 | 40 | 29.0 | 310 | |
11 [SCHOFIELD, S | |BurTON, B | WOODWARD,B | [BOYLE,T | 688 | 40 [ 20 | 330 330 | |
12 |YEATES, M | |RumsEY, L | [CRIBB,B | SCHOFIELD, | 681 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 360 | |
13 [BURTON, B | |wiee, s | WOODWARD, B ~ |WILDING, M | 682 | 30 | 30 \39.0 | 39.0 | |
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VENUE | THORNTON ROAD

~ COMPETITION | |K.0.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

[ELLESMERE PORT | 470 | 490  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 17/04/1981
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER 1 2 3 & s & u 8 R Ps 8e TPTS M Pm

1| ACKSON, omm | Cer ] o [0 la =l 10 ][ [ [ so | 10][e0 ][] []

N Tz Tz e [z (2 00 10 (s [me |10 o [} []

"3 | Fincr, Steve | | iz (7] Tmﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ OO

"4 | AoeRmaN, o | Collalfz ) allall 0 I I[s [ me e [mo] [} ]

| Gz le e w0 I I[s [se a0 (80| [ []

o | s, pae | 0 s o e e A S AR R e e

N S0 s e e A A A R
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 1 2z 3 4 s 6 7 & R Pis ee | TeTs Fm) PM

N S e A S e S AR A R R

BOYLE, Tony | s s [z] 2+ [l [ [s]]1mo (10 [ 120 [] []

| Ca a2 el 10 ][ [s s | 10w O O

+ | criag, Buce | Gz lw[a afall 0 ][ I[s[ w020 [mo | [ [

"5 | CROGKETT, Sieve | o Te T Tl 00 T 00 T Cae | eel f1e O [

o | eviTrs, e N Cadladlo lol 0L 0L 0L a2 oo 20 [ [

7| wiowe, wike | o Tz I )7 1 I (3 [ s (el [ ] 0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BOYLE, T | [cARrR,P | [BURTON,B  JACKSON,J EF 712 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 | |
| 2 RUMSEY, L | [criBB.B | FINCH,S ~ ALDERMAN,P | 702 [ 10 [ 50 [ 30 | 90 | |
| 3 [BOYLE, T | [cARrR.P | ASHTON,R . WILDING, M | 730 [ 30 [ 30 | 60 | 120 | |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L G | BURTON,B ~ JACKSON,J | 716 | 20 | 40 | 80 | 160 | |
| 5 [ELLAMS, P | |PrICEP | EVITTS,N ~ CROCKETT, S | 740 | 50 | 10 | 130 ] 170 | |
| 6 [CARR, P | |RumsEY, L | [CRIBB,B  JACKSON,J | 722 [ 30 [ 30 [ 160 | 200 | |
| 7 |ALDERMAN, P | |FINCH,s | EVITTS,N  CROCKETT, S | 732 | 50 | 10 | 210 | 210 | |
| 8 [BURTON, B | [BovLE T | [ELLAMS,P  PRICE,P | F 734 | 10 | 50 | 220 | 260 | |
| 9 [CRIBB, B | |ALDERMAN, P | |WILDING, M | ASHTON,R | 730 | 20 [ 40 [ 240 | 300 | |
10 [JACKSON, J | [cARrR.P | |CROCKETT, s BTSN | 722 [ 50 | 10 [ 290 | 310 | |
11 [CRIBB, B | |Rumsey, L | PRICE,P . ELLAMSP | 736 | 10 | 50 | 300 360 | |
12 |ALDERMAN, P | [Bovie T | FINCH,S ~ BURTON,B | 736 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 380 | |
13 [cRIBB, B | |wiLbing, M | PRICE,P . ELLAMSP | 738 | 10 | 50 ‘ 35.0 ] 430 | |
14 [FINCH, S | Joackson, s | BOYLE,T  CROCKETT, S | 736 | 50 | 10 | 400 | 440 | |
15 |RUMSEY, L | [cARR.P | ASHTON,R - EvITTS N | 714 | 30 | 30 | 430 | 470 | |
16 |ALDERMAN, P | [BURTON, B | [PRICE,P  CROCKETT, S | 734 | 40 | 20 | 470 | 490 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

' COMPETITION | |K.0.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG \

'WOLVERHAMPTON | 430 | 530  ELLESMERE PORT . DATE: 19/04/1981
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

1| BurTon, il | Calale fzle )l 00 )0 105 e |[20] s | [} []

"2 | BoviE, Tony | o)z i) Ts el 1T I [s [ so e[ ][] [

3 | Ruwsev, es | | Tl sl la 2l 10 I [s s e[ ][] [

4 | cRocKETT, seve | Dol ool L L 0 d[a e a0 [0o | [] [

| Dallalz ) 22l 0 I I[s [ a0 | leo] (20| [} []

o | s el | o) a0 (e o)l 0 0 (s [ 2 (10 [0 ][] [

7| wiowe, wike N i [ e TS A RS
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

N Ca ) w0 o [a )l 0 0 (s [ we (10 [0 ] [ [

| Gz ladlz lz (sl 00 )0 (s e |10 [m0 ] O] [J

| Tz 2 [a]la 2] 10 ][ [s [0 | 10 [0 ] O O

4| ALoERMAN, P N Ca iz (e lolal 0L )l i[5 v |10 e | ] [J

5 | EwLEY, | Tzl [0 0 T [a o [se | eel[s0 | O O

o | Rice, pau | Ce e a ol 0L 00 ]l e s |20 [s0 | O O

| i) 0s e sfell 0[5 [ 7o e (7o [] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [JACKSON,J | [cARrR,P | [BURTON,B .~ BOYLET | 654 | 10 [ 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 |ALDERMAN, P | |FINCH,s | |RUMSEY, L  CROCKETT, S | 662 | 1.0 [ 50 | 20 | 100 | |
| 3 [CARR,P | [Bovie T | ASHTON,R . WILDING, M | F 651 | 20 | 40 | 40 [ 140 ] |
| 4 [BURTON, B G | JACKSON,J  RUMSEY, L | 650 | 30 [ 30 | 7.0 | 170 | |
| 5 [cRIBB, B | |EmsLeY,P | [PRICE,P - EVITTS,N | 658 | 30 [ 30 | 100 ] 200 | |
| 6 [FINCH, S | |ALDERMAN, P | BOYLET  BURTON,B | F 664 | 10 | 50 [ 110 [ 250 | |
| 7 RUMSEY, L | |EmsLEY,P | [PRICE,P  CROCKETT, S | 653 | 30 | 30 | 140 | 280 | |
| 8 [CRIBB,B | [cARR,P | EVITTS,N ~ JACKSON,J | 654 | 40 | 20 | 180 | 300 | |
| 9 |ASHTON, R | |WILDING, M | |ALDERMAN, P ~ EvITTS N | 660 | 20 | 40 [ 200 | 340 | |
10 [BOYLE, T | [BurTON, B | [PRICE,P | ASHTON,R | 652 | 50 | 10 | 250 | 350 | |
11 [FINCH, s | [criBB,B | EVITTS,N  ALDERMAN, P | 653 | 30 [ 30 | 280 380 | |
12 [RUMSEY, L | [cARR,P | |WILDING, M  JACKSON,J | 648 | 40 | 20 | 320 | 400 | |
13 |ASHTON, R | [criBB,B | ALDERMAN,P ~ EVITTS,N | 655 | 20 | 40 ‘ 340 | 440 | |
14 [CARR, P | |RUMSEY, L | |BURTON,B  ASHTON,R | 650 | 30 | 30 | 370 | 470 | |
15 [BOYLE, T | |FINCH,s | |WILDING, M ~ PRICE,P | 654 | 40 | 20 | 410 | 490 | |
16 [JACKSON, J | [cRiBB,B | [EMBLEY,P  CROCKETT, S | 660 | 20 | 40 | 430 | 530 | |
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VENUE  |MONMORE GREEN

COMPETITION ‘LEAGUE

0.0 WORKINGTON DATE: 03/05/1981

'WOLVERHAMPTON 00 |
RESULT: RAINED OFF
\COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE  |MONMORE GREEN

'WOLVERHAMPTON 0.0
RESULT: RAINED OFF
'COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE  |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

COMPETITION | LEAGUE
00  SCUNTHORPE DATE: 03/05/1981

COMPETITION | LEAGUE
00  WOLVERHAMPTON DATE: 04/05/1981

RYE HOUSE 0.0
RESULT: RAINED OFF
'COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON | 600 | 180  SCUNTHORPE . DATE: 07/05/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM
No. RIDER | 2 3 4 (s e 7 & [ R PTS |[BP|TPTS| FM| PM

BURTON, Billy

e s [ o 00,

BOYLE, Tony

{0 o o 00

3 | RUMSEY, Les

[0 [ [ R 20 [ 80

| 4 |[STEAD, Paul

CRIBB, Bruce

I T O | I | 00|

o

[ 6 |WILDING, Mike

0720 0 0

EVITTS, Neil

|
|

N o) [
| Cellelz 2 [ 1 s a0 a0 120
| o) (@
|

K

0 2 o 20,

AWAY TEAM

‘No.. RIDER

| EERRFAREIRT & [ R PTS BP|TPTS|

ALLOTT, Nicky

RIR N N TR TR TR R BT

FEATHERSTONE, Tony

E S S B N (0]

TEAGER, Kevin

(N R (= [ 00,

4 DeKOK, Mark

faflofla L L fs 20 00| 20

5 | KYNMAN, Phil

6 FRAMINGHAM, Peter

oo flo ot L JL Jl e 00 |00 [ 00

WOFFINDEN, Rob

|
|
|
|
| CoTa e T 00 T 00 a[ae | (a0l [ 10
|
|

e e = o0

DDDDDDDE DOR OO ORI

DDDDDDDE O OOR OO0

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [BURTON, B | |FEATHERSTONE, T |  BOYLE,T . TEAGER K | 653 | 40 [ 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |WILDING, M | |WOFFINDEN, R . FRAMINGHAM,P | 657 | 50 | 10 | 90 | 30 | |
| 3 [CRIBB,B | [sTEAD,P | DeKOK,M  FRAMINGHAM,P | 648 | 50 | 10 [ 140 | 40 | |
| 4 [EVITTS,N | |wiLoing, M | |WOFFINDEN, R  TEAGER K | F 661 | 50 [ 10 [ 190 ] 50 | |
| 5 [cRIBB, B | [sTEAD,P | [FEATHERSTONE, T | DeKOK, M | 656 | 50 | 10 | 240 | 60 | |
| 6 [BURTON, B RS | TEAGERK  FRAMINGHAM,P | 658 | 50 [ 1.0 [ 290 | 7.0 | |
| 7 \WILDING, M | |RUMSEY, L | DeKOK,M  KYNMAN,P | 660 | 50 | 10 | 340 | 80 | |
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | |FEATHERSTONE, T |  [EVITTS,N  WILDING, M | 661 | 1.0 | 50 | 350 | 130 | |
| 9 [CRIBB, B | [sTEAD,P | [FEATHERSTONE, T | TEAGER K |Exc | 657 | 50 | 10 | 400 [ 140 | |
10 [BURTON, B | |wWIiLDING, M | KYNMAN,P | WOFFINDEN, R |Exc | 659 | 50 | 10 | 450 [ 150 | |
11 [RUMSEY, L | [evitTs N | [FEATHERSTONE,T |  |WOFFINDEN, R | 661 | 50 [ 10 | 500 | 160 | |
12 |BURTON, B | [sTEAD,P | [TEAGERK  KYNMAN,P | 658 | 50 | 10 | 550 | 170 | |
13 [cRIBB, B | |Rumsey, L | FEATHERSTONE,T |  [FRAMINGHAM,P | 656 | 50 | 10 ‘ 60.0 | 180 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE \

'WOLVERHAMPTON | 510 | 270  WORKINGTON . DATE: 07/05/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

"1 | murTon, iy | Ca ) lafa el 00 00 I [a a0 ool [0 g []

"2 | BoviE, Tony N T ] CF R0 00 0T I [a 10 e[ ][]

3 | Ruwsev, es | | Calalfallall 0l 10 I [a a0 e[|y [

4 | sTERD, pau | Tl = 0 0 Il & [ mo | 10 [0 [

| L I [ 0o

|6 | WILDING, Mike || ol s 20 Jleo 20 [ )

|7 | EVITTS, Neil || 32l 0 L D s [ 7o [0l [ 80 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

e s I o A R AR A e

"2 | Newron, wick | s s [ L [ AT A AR AR

o | ey, Tery N Tz lzlz falz [0 | s 120 |loo] 20 O] [J

4 | cLaprAw, Kev | Collo a0 )0 00 a0 el (10| O O

"5 | ACKSON, wayne | CrTalz Tz lale 00 s e | eel 70 O [

6 | DIcKiSON, N Co e lr lo L 0L 0L 0l a2 |20 a0 [ [

| 2w o o] T ][ 1[5 [ 4 ][0 (s ] [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BURTON, B | [KELLY, T | NEWTON, M .~ BOYLET |Exc | 648 | 30 | 30 | 30 [ 30 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | [BLACKBURN, D | |WILDING, M ~ DICKINSON, M | 652 | 40 [ 20 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 |STEAD,P | [criBB.B | [JACKSON,w  CLAPHAM, K | 653 | 50 | 1.0 [ 120 | 60 | |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | ke, T | BLACKBURN,D |  WILDING,M | 650 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 90 | |
| 5 [sTEAD,P | [criBB,B | JACKSON, W  NEWTON, M | 654 | 50 [ 10 | 200 | 100 | |
| 6 [BURTON, B | KeELLY, T | [DICKINSON, M .~ BOYLET | F 651 | 30 | 30 [ 230130 ] |
| 7 RUMSEY, L | Jackson, w | |WILDING, M ~ CLAPHAM, K | 650 | 40 | 20 | 270 | 150 | |
| 8 [KELLY,T ELE | |BLACKBURN, D .~ BOYLET EF 659 | 20 | 40 | 290 | 190 | |
| 9 [STEAD, P | KeELLY, T | DICKINSON, M .~ CRIBB,B |EF | 653 | 30 | 30 | 320 [ 220 | |
10 [BURTON, B | Joackson, w | BOYLET ~ BLACKBURN, D | 655 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 240 | |
11 [RUMSEY, L | [evitTs N | JACKSON,w . |BLACKBURN,D | 658 | 50 [ 10 | 410 | 250 | |
12 |BURTON, B | [sTEAD,P | KELLY,T | JACKSON, W | 652 | 50 | 10 | 460 | 260 | |
13 [RUMSEY, L | [criBB,B | [CLAPHAM,K ~ DICKINSON, M | 657 | 50 | 10 ‘51.0 | 270 | |
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VENUE  |MONMORE GREEN - COMPETITION | LEAGUE |

'WOLVERHAMPTON 00 | 00 NEWCASTLE . DATE: 10/05/1981
RESULT: RAINED OFF

\COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON || | 230  RYEHOUSE . DATE: 21/05/1981

RESULT: HOME WIN |

(COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM
No., RIDER | L 2z % 4 s 6| 7| 8 R PTS [BP TPTS FM PM
1 | BURTON, Billy || T T2 O O O T O X R BT o B
2 | BOYLE, Tony || RN (R N N R BT RN R TR i R
- 3 | RUMSEY, Les | UERRERIEN !—H—H—H—HTWH—\ O
| 4 | STEAD, Paul || 2z |z e ] o e so 20 [ 00 ][]
5 | (CRiBB, Bruce || T T O O O T T2 O T o B
6| WILDING, Mike || S T O T N E R oy R oy

| |7 | EVITTS, Neil | | T 0 T T R O TR o N o

AWAY TEAM
No.  ROER L 2 s & slle 7 s R _Ps B TPTS FM PM
|1 | NAYLOR, Steve | i lioffo e el JLJ0 s ([ so o050 [] []
| 2 | BOWEN, Kevin || T O O O T X M R
3 | TARRANT, Peter || i fie il o fo L s s0 00 [ so [ []
4 | SQUIRRELL, Carl | | S 20 O YT T N B O
|5 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin [ oo is T2l 0 [ (s oo [ 8o [] [
6| [VANCE, Phil | S T2 0 O O 0 - TN X IO R N
"7 | (cox, Maryn | ool o [ 00 [0 [0 el 10 oo 10 [ []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [BURTON, B | [Bovige T | INAYLOR,S  BOWEN,K | 669 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |WILDING, M | [VANCEP . cox,m | 677 [ 50 [ 10 [ 100 | 20 | |
| 3 [CRIBB,B | [sTEAD,P | SQUIRRELL,C  MULLARKEY, K | \ | 50 | 10 [ 150 30 | |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | |wiLoing, M | [TARRANT,P ~ COX,M | 659 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 40 | |
| 5 [cRIBB, B | [sTEAD,P | cox,m ~ NAYLOR,S | 658 | 50 | 10 | 250 | 50 | |
| 6 [TARRANT, P | [BUrRTON, B | BOYLET  VANCEP | 662 | 30 [ 30 [ 280 | 80 | |
| 7 RUMSEY, L | |WILDING, M | [TARRANT,P . MULLARKEY,K | 660 | 50 | 10 | 330 | 90 | |
| 8 [MULLARKEY,K |  [EVITTS,N | BOYLE,T ~ NAYLOR,S | 659 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 120 | |
| 9 [STEAD, P | |vance P | [CRIBB,B  TARRANT,P | 665 | 40 [ 20 [ 400 | 140 | |
10 [MULLARKEY, K | [BurTON, B | BOYLET  SQUIRRELL, C | 658 | 30 | 30 [ 430 [ 170 | |
11 [RUMSEY, L | [evitTs N | INAYLOR, S . VANCEP | 659 | 50 [ 10 | 480 180 | |
12 |[BURTON, B | [MULLARKEY, K | STEAD,P  TARRANT,P | 652 | 40 | 20 | 520 | 200 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | |Rumsey, L | WILDING,M . COX,M | 658 | 30 | 30 | 550 | 230 | |
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VENUE | POWDERHALL STADIUM

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 490 | 200  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 22/05/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1] coLns, e | Gz iz (e (a0 00 00 )0 14 w0 |10 [uo | ] []

"2 | HUNTER, George | 3wz ol 0 1T I [& e a0l [m ][] [

3 | TROWNSON, Dave | | G )] L L LI e (e sl [e ] O O

"4 | BLAck wan | Ca izl ol L 0 I J[4 [ s (1090 | [} []

| Caliadlz el L 0 00 J[a s (10 (w0 [] [

"6 | LAWBERT, Roger | T a0 T I 0 0 0 a1 [ e (a0 [0 ][] [

N Tz o l[a ] 0 0 0 0 I[a s (10 [0 [] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

N Co fufe 0 0 e e e [0 | [ [

2 | BovLE, Tony | i lwfa ]2l 00 00 I [a e ool [ e | O O

| TR AR I 00 00 I [a s eo][ a0 | O O

4 | STEAD, Pa | Coladl2 o[ L L 0 J[a s a0 [0 [ [

"5 | R, Bruce | T2 w0 1T I [5 [so a0 [mo] O O

6 | BOVLE, Keron N Do el L L 0L 0L 00 2 oo a0l oo | [ [

| T e a2 w0 (s [re | (el [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [HUNTER, G | |coLuins, N | BOYLET  BURTON,B | 658 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 |LAMBERT,R | |ROURKE, B | EVITTS N .~ BOYLEK | \ | 50 | 10 [100] 20 | |
| 3 [BLACKA, I | [criBB.B | TURNER,C  STEAD,P | 659 | 40 | 20 [ 140 | 40 | |
| 4 [TROWNSON, D | [evitTs N | LAMBERT,R  RUMSEY, L EF | 650 | 40 [ 20 [ 180 ] 60 | |
| 5 [TURNER, C | [BLACKAI | |BURTON,B .~ BOYLET |EF | 657 | 50 | 10 | 230 70 | |
| 6 [RUMSEY, L | |coLuins, N | [HUNTER, G ~ BOYLEK |Bxc | 647 | 30 | 30 [ 260 [ 100 | |
| 7 CRIBB, B | [TROWNSON, D | STEAD,P  LAMBERT,R | 655 | 20 | 40 | 280 | 140 | |
| 8 [BOYLE, T | |HUNTER G | EVITTS,N  ROURKE, B | 655 | 20 | 40 [ 300 | 180 | |
| 9 [BLACKA I | [TURNER,C | [CRIBB,B  RUMSEY, L |EF | 656 | 50 | 10 | 350 [ 190 | |
10 [COLLINS, N | [sTEAD,P | [CRIBB,B ~ HUNTER, G | 655 | 30 | 30 [ 380 | 220 | |
11 [TROWNSON, D | [evitTs N | ROURKE, B  BURTON,B |Exc | 656 | 40 | 20 | 420 | 240 | |
12 |COLLINS, N | [criBB,B | EVITTS,N ~ BLACKA/I | 658 | 30 | 30 | 450 | 270 | |
13 [TURNER, C | [BoviET | TROWNSON, D ~ STEAD,P | 655 | 40 | 20 \49.0 | 290 | |
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VENUE | RYE HOUSE STADIUM - COMPETITION | LEAGUE \

RYE HOUSE | 370 | 410  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 24/05/1981

RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

T f—T— T EEPEEE B s e m
_ 1 | NAYLOR, Steve || sl im0 L J[4a [ e0 00| s0 |
2 | BOWEN, Kevin | JCHRENIEN LEEEI:HIE
|3 | TARRANT, Peter | J=S T N | A N [N 10 ’—\
" 4 | [cox, Maryn || o]z o] 7|:|E|E||:||:E

||

||

| |

| 5 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin 3 ]]s N 0.0

o ance.ehi o] :EEEDZE
| 7 oW, simon Tz le 1 [ T I (e a0 (1080
AWAY TEAM

No._ RIDER | 1 2 3 4 s/le] 7] & R PTS  BP|TPTS
Cw ) efz fa 0 0 |0 4 [ 40 (10 [ so
BOYLE, Tony
RUMSEY, Les

|
|
|
4 | |STEAD, Paul |
|
|
|

l

| S O N N T R B T TR
| T T O O N N TR E RN T
| I T S O S N N T A I R
l E T T O N B T R R R E X
{

|

5 CRIBB, Bruce
6 | WILDING, Mike
EVITTS, Neil

HEAT DETAILS \

= O ) O B I TN

i e 20

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDDE DOooooon

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [NAYLOR, S | [Bovige T | [BURTON,B  BOWEN,K | 650 | 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |AinDow, s | |WILDING, M . VANCEP | 644 [ 20 [ 40 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 [MULLARKEY.K |  [CRIBB,B | STEAD,P . cox,m | 644 [ 30 [ 30 | 80 | 100 | |
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | [evitTs N | VANCE,P  [TARRANT,P FExc 630 | 10 [ 50 [ 90 | 150 | |
| 5 [MULLARKEY, K | [cOX, M | BOYLET ~ BURTON,B | 640 | 50 | 10 | 140 | 160 | |
| 6 [NAYLOR, S | |RumsEY, L | |BOWEN, K  WILDING, M | 630 | 40 [ 20 [ 180 | 180 | |
| 7 CRIBB, B | [TARRANT,P | |AINDOW, S  STEAD,P |Ret | 628 | 30 | 30 | 210 | 210 | |
| 8 EVITTS,N | [BOWEN, K | BOYLE,T ~ AINDOW, S | 631 | 20 | 40 | 230 | 250 | |
| 9 [RUMSEY, L RS | MULLARKEY,K  [COX,M | 630 | 1.0 | 50 [ 240 | 300 | |
10 [CRIBB, B | NAYLORS | |BOWEN, K  STEAD,P | 626 | 30 | 30 | 270 | 330 | |
11 [MULLARKEY,K |  [BURTON, B | AINDOW, s ~ \WILDING, M | 630 | 40 [ 20 | 310 | 350 |NAYLOR,S |
12 [RUMSEY, L | [criBB,B | INAYLOR,S Y | 630 | 10 | 50 | 320 | 400 | |
13 [MULLARKEY,K |  [TARRANT,P | BURTON,B ~ EVITTS,N | 635 | 50 | 10 ‘ 37.0 | 410 | |
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VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

EXETER || | 270  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 25/05/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

| Calalala il 00 00 )0 a0 | le0] (120 g []

"2 | witaws, Jom N e L L R A SRR AR O

3 | HEWLETT, Marin | | [EnlEnlEn Tﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ OO

4| MAXRIELD, Rab | Tl = 0 0 I [& [ mo | 10 [0 [

s | sawver,Les | Callalz =l )0 0 I e[ se (200 (80 | [} ]

" | CavpeELL Ancy | 0 0 o | e A N AR A

7| ReweR, bave N T2 e T T )T T I 3 [ s e (][] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 jlj 56 7. 8 [ R _PTS BP|TPTS FM PM

__1 | BURTON, Billy | 22 e e o [ L s [ s0 10 [ e0 | [] []

_ 2 | BOYLE, Tony || Lo o[ :EEEEZE O

3 | RUMSEY, Les || Lo oo L L L [ o0 oo [ oo | [] []

4 | STEAD, Paul || oz flo el L La ] s0 10 a0 | [] [

5 | CRIBB, Bruce | la sl t2 a0 s e0 ool e0 | [] L[]

6| WILDING, Mike | Y O S A T O R T B I

7 | EVITTS, Neil | 3l to 2 [ 0 00 s [ so oo [ 80 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BARKER,J | [BUrRTON, B | WILLIAMS, .~ BOYLET | 677 [ 40 [ 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |BREWER,D | |WILDING, M  CAMPBELL, A | 715 [ 20 [ 40 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [MAXFIELD, R | [criBB.B | [SAWYER,L  STEAD,P | 682 | 40 | 20 [ 100 | 80 | |
| 4 HEWLETT,M | |cAmPBELL, A | EVITTS,N  RUMSEY, L | 696 | 50 | 10 | 150 | 90 | |
| 5 |[MAXFIELD, R | |BURTON,B | [SAWYER L .~ BOYLET | 681 | 40 [ 20 | 190 | 110 | |
| 6 |BARKER,J | wiLuiams, g | |WILDING, M  RUMSEY, L | 689 [ 50 [ 10 [ 240 | 120 | |
| 7 CRIBB, B | [sTEAD,P | HEWLETT, M  CAMPBELL, A | 702 | 10 | 50 | 250 | 170 | |
| 8 |WILLIAMS, J ELE | |BREWER,D ~ BURTON,B FiExc 700 | 40 | 20 | 290 | 190 | |
| 9 [MAXFIELD, R | [sAwyERr L | [CRIBB,B ~ EvITTS N | 682 | 50 [ 1.0 [ 340 | 200 | |
10 [BARKER, J | [criBB,B | WILLIAMS,  STEAD,P | 682 | 40 | 20 [ 380 | 220 | |
11 [HEWLETT, M | [evitTs N | BURTON,B  |BREWER,D FiExe | 693 | 30 | 30 | 410 | 250 | |
12 |BARKER, J | |MAXFIELD,R | [CRIBB,B  RUMSEY, L | 679 | 50 | 10 | 460 | 260 | |
13 [HEWLETT, M | [sAwYER L | STEAD,P ~ BURTON,B | 694 | 50 | 10 ‘ 510 | 270 | |
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VENUE | PERR BARR

- COMPETITION | GOODYEAR TROPHY

BIRMINGHAM | 420 | 360  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 29/05/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

| 1 | BASTABLE, Steve || Lo flerif2 s [ L L [ [4 ] s0 |00 [ 50 | [] []

2 | JENSEN, Finn || L2 s o [ L L [e ] e0 |00 [ 60 | [] []

3 | GRANAVE, Andy | | Calalfallall 0l 10 I [a a0 e[|y [

| eRne, | Crllafa el )0 I e[ se (10060 | [} [

GRAHAME, Alan | |GUEST s ] s f[er] 2] ]I [ 1 [ 4] 1.0 [

" | EROWNING, At | {0 o0 0 O

N 00 o e A A A R
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER FRFANEarY & (R _PTS oe TPTS (M M

= 0 I o0 0 O

"2 | eurTon, il | o fw e L0 00 00 )0 a1 a0l [ 20| O O

S [ A S T A AN T

+ | criag, Buce | Tz ilalfz el 0 I I[s [ mo e [mo| [J [

"5 | WORTON, Dave | e L [ S N T A TR I N

o | wenLan, am N Dz ladlo lalzl 0 ]l s s |20 (w0 ] [

| o2z o )7 T I 1[4 [ 4 e [ | ] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [NIELSEN, H | [McMmiLLAN, g | JENSEN,F  BASTABLE, S | 603 | 1.0 [ 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 [McMILLAN, J | [BROWNING, A | EVITTS N  STEAD,P | 622 [ 30 [ 30 | 40 | 80 | |
| 3 |GRAHAME, Al | [criBB.B | [HERNEP ~ MORTON, D | 616 | 40 | 20 | 80 | 100 | |
| 4 |GRAHAME, An | [sTEAD,P | |BROWNING, A  McMILLAN, ) | 611 | 40 | 20 | 120 | 120 | |
| 5 |GRAHAME, Al | [NIELSEN, H | [HERNE,P ~ BURTON,B | 610 | 40 | 20 | 160 | 140 | |
| 6 CRIBB,B | [JENSEN,F | [McMILLAN, J  BASTABLE, S |EF 623 | 20 | 40 [ 180 [ 180 | |
| 7 [GRAHAME, An | [cRiBB,B | |[BROWNING, A  MORTON, D | 612 | 40 | 20 | 220 | 200 | |
| 8 JENSEN,F | [sTEAD,P | |BURTON,B ~ EVITTS,N | 627 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 230 | |
| 9 [NIELSEN, H | [McMiLLAN, g | [HERNE,P  GRAHAME, Al EF | 619 | 10 | 50 | 260 [ 280 | |
10 [CRIBB, B | |BASTABLE, s | MORTON, D | JENSEN,F | 622 | 20 | 40 | 280 | 320 | |
11 [GRAHAME, An | |NIELSEN, H | EVITTS,N ~ STEAD,P | 605 | 40 [ 20 | 320 340 | |
12 |BASTABLE, S | |HERNE,P | [MORTON, D ~ BURTON,B |EF | 621 | 50 | 10 | 370 | 350 | |
13 |GRAHAME, An | |GRAHAME, Al | CRIBB,B ~ NIELSEN, H | 611 | 50 | 10 ‘42.0 | 360 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON | 460 | 320  EXETER . DATE: 07/06/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

__1 | BURTON, Billy || e ls il o [ L L L [e ] 80 10 [ 90 | [] []

| 2 | CROCKETT, Steve || L]0 [o :EEEEEE O O

3 | RUMSEY, Les | L2 o[ ﬁl—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ O 0O

| 4| STEAD, Paul || IEN AR 7DDDDCE ] [

5 | CRBB, Bruce || 3l s L Il L4 [ 120 | 00 | 120 ]

|6 | WILDING, Mike || ol D s s0 o0 [ 30 | ][]

|7 | EVITTS, Neil || 33l e e[ [ s [ 120 00 [ 120 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 1 2z 3 4 s 6 7 & R Pis ee | TeTs Fm) PM

N 0 o o | e o A e S AR o

2 | sawveR,es | ool 1T I 0 I [z e |eel[ee | O O

5 | HewLErT, Marn N Caflzdlz lzla ]l 00 ] 105 00 | eo] w0 O] [

4" wiLAs, Jom | 020 s o | e S A R A AR TR AT

"5 | BARKER, Jom | e L [ N T A TR N

o | wRiGHT, ket N Do e a0 L 00 Il e a0 |(a0][ a0 | O O

| 2z w01 ][ 6 [ se ][0 (w0 ] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BURTON, B | |CROCKETT, s | [MAXFIELD,R | SAWYER,L | 649 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 EVITTS,N | |cAMPBELL, A | |WILDING, M | WRIGHT,K | 648 | 40 [ 20 | 90 | 30 | |
| 3 [CRIBB,B YRR | STEAD,P . BARKER,J | 650 | 40 | 20 [ 130 | 50 | |
| 4 [CAMPBELL, A | |RumsEey, L | HEWLETT,M ~ |WILDING, M | 652 | 20 | 40 | 150 | 90 | |
| 5 [cRIBB, B | |MAXFIELD,R | STEAD,P | SAWYER,L | 650 | 40 [ 20 | 190 | 110 | |
| 6 [BURTON, B | |HEWLETT, M | |WRIGHT, K  CROCKETT, S | 652 [ 30 [ 30 [ 220 ] 140 | |
| 7 |BARKER,J | |WILDING, M | WILLIAMS,J  RUMSEY, L | 661 | 20 | 40 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 EVITTS,N | |CAMPBELL, A | [MAXFIELD,R  CROCKETT, S | 651 | 30 | 30 | 270 | 210 | |
| 9 [CRIBB, B | |HEWLETT, M | [CAMPBELL, A  STEAD,P | 649 [ 30 [ 30 [ 300 | 240 | |
10 [EVITTS, N | [BurTON, B | WILLIAMS,  BARKER,J | 654 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 250 | |
11 [EVITTS, N | |[HEWLETT, M | RUMSEY, L  [CAMPBELL A | 679 | 40 [ 20 | 300 270 | |
12 |[HEWLETT, M | [sTEAD,P | [CAMPBELL, A ~ BURTON,B | 708 | 20 | 40 | 410 | 310 | |
13 [cRIBB, B | |Rumsey, L | WRIGHT K  MAXFIELD, R | 716 | 50 | 10 ‘46.0 | 320 [EVITTS,N | exc
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VENUE | ASHBY VILLE

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE || | 450  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 08/06/1981

RESULT: AWAY WIN |

\COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM
No.  RDER 1 2 s 4 s & 7 & R prs | TPTS FM| PM
1 | ALLOTT, Nicky || 22 o fs L L[5 80 00 [ 80 [] []
| 2 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | IESERERIEN IEEEEEE O
| 3 | TEAGER, Kevin | 32 fe ol L L[4 80 00 [ 80 ] [
4 | KYNmAN, Pl N oo [ F ] 7EEEECE O O
5| [DeKoK, Mark N SN T 0 N O 2 I B o B
|6 | FEATHERSTONE, Tony | I N N N B 00 ] O O

| | 7 | PARR Julan | I N 0 B T R R o N o

AWAY TEAM
No.  ROER L 2 s & slle 7 s R _Ps B TPTS FM PM
1 | BURTON, Bill | el ls Rz [0 I Ta oz [e0 [ []
2 | WILDING, Mike || oo L Ll e 20 00 20 ][]
3 | cRiBB, Bruce || e ez [ 0 [0 [0 e so 20 70 [] []

4 | RUMSEY, Les | | el le s L 00 L L Jle 120 |00 120 ]

|5 | EVITTS, Nei [ S 2 O T T B B B
6 | STEAD, Paul | N T S O O 0 O T X BTN N
| 7 | CROCKETT, Steve || Calioffo 0 I I0 e fe ool [0 [ [

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [BURTON, B Y | |WOFFINDEN, R  WILDING, M | 664 | 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |STEAD,P | [PARRJ | |CROCKETT, s . FEATHERSTONE, T | 676 | 20 [ 40 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 RUMSEY, L | [EviTTs,N | DeKOK,M  KYNMAN,P | 656 | 1.0 | 50 | 60 | 120 | |
| 4 [TEAGER, K | [crieB,B | [FEATHERSTONE,T |  [CROCKETT,S | 668 | 40 | 20 | 100 | 140 | |
| 5 |[BURTON, B | |DekOK, M | |WILDING, M  KYNMAN,P | 672 | 20 | 40 | 120 ] 180 | |
| 6 |STEAD,P Y | |WOFFINDEN, R  CROCKETT, S | 680 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 210 [CRIBB, B | Exc
| 7 RUMSEY, L | [TEAGER K | EVITTS,N . ALLOTT,N | 664 | 20 | 40 | 170 | 250 | |
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | [PARR,J | STEAD,P  WILDING, M | 686 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 260 | |
| 9 [STEAD, P | [criBB,B | DeKOK,M  KYNMAN,P | F 681 | 10 | 50 [ 230 [ 310 | |
10 [RUMSEY, L RS | ALLOTT,N | WOFFINDEN, R EF | 682 | 10 | 50 | 240 [ 360 | |
11 [TEAGER, K | |peKok, M | WILDING, M  BURTON,B |EF | 678 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 370 | |
12 |ALLOTT, N | [pvitts,N | [CRIBB,B  KYNMAN,P | 675 | 30 | 30 | 320 | 400 | |
13 [RUMSEY, L | |BURTON, B | DeKOK, M [ TEAGER K | 673 | 10 | 50 \ 330 | 450 | |
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK

COMPETITION | LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 420 | 360  WOLVERHAMPTON . DATE: 15/06/1981
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

|1 | BARGH, David || e ez e [0 L L [e ] e0 |10 [ 70 | [] []

|2 | McDONALD, Glenn || L Y O O T B I T R T B O e

| 3 | BLACKADDER, Robbie | N3l is 220 [ Il [ I 4] 00| | 100 | O 0O

| 4 | HUNTER, Rod || 3l 2 Ll e e 00 10 | ][]

N T I [ 0 0

6 | BLOXSONE, ke N e o[z e[ 0 0 00 (a1 s (20 [0 ][] [

N Cr) el 1T 0 T 2w (e (1] [] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

N e ladfa ) el 00 0 J[s [ me (a0 [mo] [ [

2] Wb, ke | T2l l[a ] lalfol 10 I [s e |eol[e0 | O O

N Ce sz lzla ]l 00 |0 s o |20 [mo | [ [

4 | STEAD, Pa | Dol ladlal L 0L 0L 0 d[a 20 a0 [20 ] [ [

s | T e | L)oo T I 0 T [ e eel [0 ] O O

6 | HOUGH, Jom N CoJlodl L L L 0L )L 2o ool 0o | ] [J

| T2 T2 a0 0 00 00 [ s ][ se (a0 [s0] [J [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BARGH, D | |WILDING, M | McDONALD, G  BURTON,B | F 674 | 40 | 20 | 40 [ 20 | |
| 2 |[BLOXSOME, K | [Bovie T | MAUGER, K . HOUGH,J | 676 | 40 [ 20 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 HUNTER,R | |EmMERsON, A | [EVITTS N  STEAD,P | 682 | 50 | 1.0 [ 130 | 50 | |
| 4 [BLACKADDER,R |  [BOYLET | [CRIBB,B ~ |BLOXSOME, K | 686 | 30 | 30 | 160 | 80 | |
| 5 |[HUNTER R | |BURTON,B | [EMERSON, A  WILDING, M | 676 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 100 | |
| 6 CRIBB,B | [McDONALD, G | BOYLET ~ BARGH,D [Bxc | 702 | 20 | 40 [ 220 [ 140 | |
| 7 [BLACKADDER,R |  |BLOXSOME, K | STEAD,P ~ EVITTS,N | 696 | 50 | 10 | 270 | 150 | |
| 8 WILDING, M | [cRiBB,B | McDONALD, G . MAUGER,K | 702 [ 10 | 50 | 280 | 200 | |
| 9 [HUNTER,R | [criBB,B | [EMERSON, A  HOUGH,J | 682 | 40 [ 20 [ 320 | 220 | |
10 [BURTON, B | |BARGH,D | |WILDING, M  McDONALD, G | 690 | 20 | 40 | 340 | 260 | |
11 [BURTON, B | |BLACKADDER,R |  BLOXSOME K ~ \WILDING, M | 694 | 30 [ 30 |37.0 ] 290 | |
12 |CRIBB, B | |HUNTER,R | [BARGH,D ~ EVITTS N | 692 | 30 | 30 | 400 | 320 | |
13 [BURTON, B | |BLACKADDER,R |  STEAD,P ~ EMERSON, A | 698 | 20 | 40 | 420 | 360 | |
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VENUE = MONMORE GREEN

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WOLVERHAMPTON || | 430  EDINBURGH . DATE: 21/06/1981
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1| BurTon, il | Co iRl [ 0 00 00 00 s oo a0l 0o | [} []

2 | WionG, vike | i) Tl 0 0T I [a se a0l ][] [

3 | R, Bruce | | ][ ][1] Tmﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ O 0

4 | sTERD, pau | Ca ool L L 0 0 dla e a0 [0 ][] [

